XGS Image Sensor Family
XGS Image Sensor Family
High bandwidth, low power architecture
One camera design supports multiple resolutions and configurations
XGS Pixel
• Advanced 3.2 µm Global Shutter CMOS design
• High performance, low noise
Compatible with 29 x 29 mm2 camera footprint

XGS 9400 3072 x 3072 9.4 90
XGS 12000 4096 x 3072 12.6 90
Device Ordering Information
June 201911
Device CFA LVDS Lanes Frame Rate
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ = 4)
XGS 8000
(4096 x 2160)
Color
24 128 NOIX1SE8000B-LTI NOIX1SE8000B-LTI1
12 75 NOIX2SE8000B-LTI NOIX2SE8000B-LTI1
Mono
24 128 NOIX1SN8000B-LTI NOIX1SN8000B-LTI1
12 75 NOIX2SN8000B-LTI NOIX2SN8000B-LTI
Device CFA LVDS Lanes Frame Rate
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ -= 4)
XGS 9400
(3072 x 3072)
Color
24 90 NOIX1SE9400B-LTI NOIX1SE9400B-LTI1
12 45 NOIX2SE9400B-LTI NOIX2SE9400B-LTI1
Mono
24 90 NOIX1SN9400B-LTI NOIX1SN9400B-LTI1
12 45 NOIX2SN9400B-LTI NOIX2SN9400B-LTI1
Device CFA LVDS Lanes Frame Rate
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ= 4)
XGS 12000
(4096 x 3072)
Color
24 90 NOIX1SE012KB-LTI NOIX1SE012KB-LTI1
6 27 NOIX3SE012KB-LTI NOIX3SE012KB-LTI1
Mono
24 90 NOIX1SN012KB-LTI NOIX1SN012KB-LTI1
6 27 NOIX3SN012KB-LTI NOIX3SN012KB-LTI1
Evaluation Kit Ordering Information
Component OPN Comment
Imager Board AGB1N0CS-GEVK
Same Demo 3 headboard used for most ASD / CSD
devices. Interfaces between eval system and computer
Frame Buffer Card AGBAN6CS-GEVK
Drives the sensor and includes local memory for image
data storage
Monochrome Headboard
XGS 12000, high speed
NOIX1SN012KBLFB-GEVB
Contains the monochrome sensor and the required
biasing
Color Headboard
XGS 12000, high speed
NOIX1SE012KBLFB-GEVB Contains the color sensor and the required biasing
DevWare Download from onsemi.com
June 201912
Three OPNs are needed for a complete evaluation system:
• One imager board